504558607 09/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4605317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN PETERS	09/17/2013
TIMOTHY J. EICKHOFF	09/17/2013
EHREN R. JAROSEK	09/17/2013
TIM SKAJA	09/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENOVO SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	12021 SUNSET HILLS
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	RESTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15682107
Application Number:	15688127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: ttopssecretary3@skgf.com,anorris@skgf.com,ttang@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE KESSLER GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVE

Address Line 2: NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3210.0720002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN C. SCHLEH REG. NO. 65,457	
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren C. Schleh, Reg. No. 65,457/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017	

PATENT 504558607 REEL: 043654 FRAME: 0215

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to Renovo Inc Software (3210.0720002)#page1.tif

source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to Renovo Inc Software (3210.0720002)#page2.tif

source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to Renovo Inc Software (3210.0720002)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043654 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Brian Peters, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6918
The state of the s
America, residing at 7462 Cabill Bond Edina Dollars of the United States of
America, residing at 7462 Cahill Road, Edina, MN 55439; Ehren R. Jarosek, a citizen of the
The veries is a continue of the contract of th
The winder of the control of the con
Letters Patent executed by Brian Peters on (1), 2013; executed by Timothy J.
Fickhoff on \$111, 2013; executed by Timothy J.
Eickhoff on 4/1 , 2013; executed by Ehren R. Jarosek on 7/1 , 2013; and executed by Tim Skaia on 9/1/ , 2013;
7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Access to and Use of Portable Electronic Devices"; and

WHEREAS, Renovo Software, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having its principal office located at 5666 Lincoln Drive, Edina, MN 55436, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said Renovo Software, Inc. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Brian Peters, Timothy J. Eickhoff, Ehren R. Jarosek and Tim Skaja, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Renovo Software, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

Signed at this 17	day of Section	<u>ember</u> , 2013.	
	·	22	(1)
		Brian Peters	
		6918 Jersey Circle	
		Crystal, MN 55427	
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ==		

S COUNTY OF Hennepin) "

On this 17 day of Secretary, 2013, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Brian Peters to me known to be the person described

į

PANTENIT

REEL: 043654 FRAME: 0217

in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledge act and deed. (SEAL) LISA M. STAPP NOTABY PUBLIC MINNESOTA LY Commission Espiraz ser. 31, 2018 Signed at this day of	botary Public , 2013.
	Timothy J. Eickhoff 7462 Cahill Road Edina, MN 55439
STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS COUNTY OF HENROIN)	
On this 7 day of	013, before me, a Notary Public for and within J. Eickhoff to me known to be the person nowledged to me that he executed the same as Novary Public, 2013.
	Ehren R. Jargeek 816 Yorktown Place Eagan, MN 55123

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF Herrich)
On this 7 day of Septender, 2013, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Ehren R. Jarosek to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act met deed. (Seal) LISA M. STARR NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA NOTARY PUBLIC
Signed at this 17 day of September, 2013.
Tim Skaja 18452 - 95th Place Maple Grove, MN 55311
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF Hennepin)
On this 17 day of 2013, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Tim Skaja to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. (Seal) LISA M. STARR Notary Public Notary Public